

세 입 예 산 서

2016년도 추경 2 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 | 예산액 | 기정액 | 비교증감 | |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|----------|
| | | | 증감률 | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 756,700,000 | 671,400,000 | 85,300,000 | 12.70 % |
| 100 지방세수입 | 70,000,000 | 70,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 110 지방세 | 70,000,000 | 70,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 111 보통세 | 69,300,000 | 69,300,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 700,000 | 700,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 200 세외수입 | 22,437,514 | 22,134,032 | 303,482 | 1.37 % |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 12,778,552 | 12,778,552 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 158,000 | 158,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 212 사용료수입 | 2,634,052 | 2,634,052 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 213 수수료수입 | 3,656,000 | 3,656,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 214 사업수입 | 227,500 | 227,500 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 2,299,000 | 2,299,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 216 이자수입 | 3,804,000 | 3,804,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 9,658,962 | 9,355,480 | 303,482 | 3.24 % |
| 221 재산매각수입 | 70,000 | 70,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 222 부담금 | 720,200 | 720,200 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 223 과징금및과태료등 | 352,680 | 84,500 | 268,180 | 317.37 % |
| 224 기타수입 | 6,996,082 | 6,960,780 | 35,302 | 0.51 % |
| 225 지난연도수입 | 1,520,000 | 1,520,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 300 지방교부세 | 301,535,587 | 229,821,200 | 71,714,387 | 31.20 % |
| 310 지방교부세 | 301,535,587 | 229,821,200 | 71,714,387 | 31.20 % |
| 311 지방교부세 | 301,535,587 | 229,821,200 | 71,714,387 | 31.20 % |
| 400 조정교부금등 | 21,627,351 | 9,695,000 | 11,932,351 | 123.08 % |
| 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 21,627,351 | 9,695,000 | 11,932,351 | 123.08 % |
| 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 21,627,351 | 9,695,000 | 11,932,351 | 123.08 % |
| 500 보조금 | 230,306,953 | 229,356,636 | 950,317 | 0.41 % |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 190,353,331 | 190,114,351 | 238,980 | 0.13 % |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 190,353,331 | 190,114,351 | 238,980 | 0.13 % |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 39,953,622 | 39,242,285 | 711,337 | 1.81 % |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 39,953,622 | 39,242,285 | 711,337 | 1.81 % |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 110,792,595 | 110,393,132 | 399,463 | 0.36 % |
| 710 보전수입등 | 108,746,690 | 108,669,227 | 77,463 | 0.07 % |

| 장·관·항 | | 예산액 | 기정액 | 비교증감 | |
|-------|--------|-------------|-------------|---------|---------|
| | | | | 증감률 | |
| 711 | 잉여금 | 104,936,981 | 104,859,518 | 77,463 | 0.07 % |
| 712 | 전년도이월금 | 3,809,709 | 3,809,709 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 720 | 내부거래 | 2,045,905 | 1,723,905 | 322,000 | 18.68 % |
| 721 | 전입금 | 2,045,905 | 1,723,905 | 322,000 | 18.68 % |